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Phone: (785) 296-5800
Eisenhower State Office Building an S a S Fax: (785) 296-0900
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500 krge@krge.ks.gov
Topeka, KS 66603 Racing and Gaming Commission krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

July July Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2022 2021 2023 2022
Electronic gaming machines 4,001,804.11 3,832,085.16 4,001,804.11 3,832,085.16
Table games 495,515.66 419,908.02 495,515.66 419,908.02
Other # 61.55 60.69 61.55 60.69
Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue 4,497,381.32 4,252,053.87 4,497,381.32 4,252,053.87
State Share 22% 989,423.89 935,451.85 989,423.89 935,451.85
Local Share 3% 134,921.44 127,561.62 134,921.44 127,561.62
Problem Gambling Share 2% 89,947.63 85,041.08 89,947.63 85,041.08
Casino Share 73% 3,283,088.36 3,103,999.33 3,283,088.36 3,103,999.33

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

July
2022

11,844,748.03

2,640,595.65

64.05

July
2021

12,785,355.87

1,748,545.00

109.30

Fiscal YTD
2023

11,844,748.03

2,640,595.65

64.05

Fiscal YTD
2022

12,785,355.87

1,748,545.00

109.30

14,485,407.73

14,534,010.17

14,485,407.73

14,534,010.17

3,186,789.70

434,562.23

289,708.15

10,574,347.64

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,197,482.24

436,020.31

290,680.20

10,609,827.42

3,186,789.70

434,562.23

289,708.15

10,574,347.64

3,197,482.24

436,020.31

290,680.20

10,609,827.42



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

ERAs
T
41«***:4‘%
;*t,, X 4

ansas

Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

July
2022

July
2021

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

11,973,013.72 11,811,204.03

1,272,231.46 1,056,430.50

414.41 128.17

Fiscal YTD
2023

11,973,013.72

1,272,231.46

414.41

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2022

11,811,204.03

1,056,430.50

128.17

13,245,659.59 12,867,762.70

13,245,659.59

12,867,762.70

2,914,045.11 2,830,907.79
397,369.79 386,032.88
264,913.19 257,355.25
9,669,331.50 9,393,466.77

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

2,914,045.11

397,369.79

264,913.19

9,669,331.50

2,830,907.79

386,032.88

257,355.25

9,393,466.77
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krge@krge.ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

July July Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2022 2021 2023 2022

3,581,640.86 3,167,668.15 3,581,640.86 3,167,668.15
161,118.50 202,416.50 161,118.50 202,416.50
45.00 99.00 45.00 99.00
3,742,804.36 3,370,183.65 3,742,804.36 3,370,183.65
823,416.96 741,440.40 823,416.96 741,440.40
112,284.13 101,105.51 112,284.13 101,105.51
74,856.09 67,403.67 74,856.09 67,403.67
2,732,247.18 2,460,234.06 2,732,247.18 2,460,234.06

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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