

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	July 2022	July 2021	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	4,001,804.11	3,832,085.16	4,001,804.11	3,832,085.16
Table games	495,515.66	419,908.02	495,515.66	419,908.02
Other #	61.55	60.69	61.55	60.69
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>4,497,381.32</u>	<u>4,252,053.87</u>	<u>4,497,381.32</u>	<u>4,252,053.87</u>
State Share 22%	989,423.89	935,451.85	989,423.89	935,451.85
Local Share 3%	134,921.44	127,561.62	134,921.44	127,561.62
Problem Gambling Share 2%	89,947.63	85,041.08	89,947.63	85,041.08
Casino Share 73%	3,283,088.36	3,103,999.33	3,283,088.36	3,103,999.33

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	July 2022	July 2021	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	11,844,748.03	12,785,355.87	11,844,748.03	12,785,355.87
Table games	2,640,595.65	1,748,545.00	2,640,595.65	1,748,545.00
Other #	64.05	109.30	64.05	109.30
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,485,407.73</u>	<u>14,534,010.17</u>	<u>14,485,407.73</u>	<u>14,534,010.17</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,186,789.70	3,197,482.24	3,186,789.70	3,197,482.24
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	434,562.23	436,020.31	434,562.23	436,020.31
Problem Gambling Share 2%	289,708.15	290,680.20	289,708.15	290,680.20
Casino Share 73%	10,574,347.64	10,609,827.42	10,574,347.64	10,609,827.42

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	July 2022	July 2021	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	11,973,013.72	11,811,204.03	11,973,013.72	11,811,204.03
Table games	1,272,231.46	1,056,430.50	1,272,231.46	1,056,430.50
Other #	<u>414.41</u>	<u>128.17</u>	<u>414.41</u>	<u>128.17</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>13,245,659.59</u>	<u>12,867,762.70</u>	<u>13,245,659.59</u>	<u>12,867,762.70</u>
State Share 22%	2,914,045.11	2,830,907.79	2,914,045.11	2,830,907.79
Local Share 3%	397,369.79	386,032.88	397,369.79	386,032.88
Problem Gambling Share 2%	264,913.19	257,355.25	264,913.19	257,355.25
Casino Share 73%	9,669,331.50	9,393,466.77	9,669,331.50	9,393,466.77

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	July 2022	July 2021	Fiscal YTD 2023	Fiscal YTD 2022
Electronic gaming machines	3,581,640.86	3,167,668.15	3,581,640.86	3,167,668.15
Table games	161,118.50	202,416.50	161,118.50	202,416.50
Other #	45.00	99.00	45.00	99.00
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,742,804.36</u>	<u>3,370,183.65</u>	<u>3,742,804.36</u>	<u>3,370,183.65</u>
State Share 22%	823,416.96	741,440.40	823,416.96	741,440.40
Local Share 3%	112,284.13	101,105.51	112,284.13	101,105.51
Problem Gambling Share 2%	74,856.09	67,403.67	74,856.09	67,403.67
Casino Share 73%	2,732,247.18	2,460,234.06	2,732,247.18	2,460,234.06

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.